TERRY SCHMIDTBAUER Department Director (707) 784-6765 JAMES BEZEK Assistant Director

EDMOND STRICKLAND Environmental Health Manager

DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT



675 Texas Street, Suite 5500 Fairfield, CA 94533-6342 (707) 784-6765 Fax (707) 784-4805

www.solanocounty.com

Environmental Health Division

Solano County Environmental Health Fee Schedule FY 2022-2023

Fee Schedule effective July 1, 2022.
All delinquent fees are subject to an additional penalty of double the fee amount.

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
PROGRA	M 16 – CONSUMER PROTECTION/FOOD			
601	Food Establishment < 300 sq ft High Risk	\$561		/
602	Food Establishment < 300 sq ft Medium Risk	\$458		✓
603	Food Establishment < 300 sq ft Low Risk	\$367		V
604	Food Establishment 301 - 1,000 sq ft High Risk	\$869		1
605	Food Establishment 301 - 1,000 sq ft Medium Risk	\$748		/
606	Food Establishment 301 - 1000 sq ft Low Risk	\$599		1
607	Food Establishment 1,001 - 3,000 sq ft High Risk	\$1,242		1
608	Food Establishment 1,001 - 3,000 sq ft Medium Risk	\$1,020		1
609	Food Establishment 1,001 - 3,000 sq ft Low Risk	\$814		✓
610	Food Establishment 3,001 - 6,000 sq ft High Risk	\$1,717		1
611	Food Establishment 3,001 - 6,000 sq ft Medium Risk	\$1,405		1
612	Food Establishment 3,001 - 6,000 sq ft Low Risk	\$1,131		1
613	Food Establishment 6,001 - 40,000 sq ft High Risk	\$2,242		✓
614	Food Establishment 6,001 - 40,000 sq ft Medium Risk	\$1,839		✓
615	Food Establishment 6,001 - 40,000 sq ft Low Risk	\$1,470		✓
616	Food Establishment > 40,000 sq ft High Risk	\$2,506		√
617	Food Establishment > 40,000 sq ft Medium Risk	\$2,055		√
618	Food Establishment > 40,000 sq ft Low Risk	\$1,642		√
619	Food Establishment, Veteran Exemption High Risk	\$0		
	Food Establishment, Veteran Exemption Med Risk	\$0		
621	Food Establishment, Veteran Exemption Low Risk	\$0		
	Food Establishment, Non-profit High Risk	\$0		
623	Food Establishment, Non-profit Med Risk	\$0		
624	Food Establishment, Non-profit Low Risk	\$0		
	Catering Registration	\$461		✓
	Out of County Catering Reg.	\$332		✓
	Food Facility, Veteran Exemption	\$0		
	Food Facility, Non-profit Exemption	\$0	-	
	Microenterprise Home Kitchen	\$456		√
630	Host Facility	\$367		✓

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
632	Food Establishment - Public School Cafeterias	\$0	-	
644	Food Facility - Vending Machine Site Fee	\$192		1
117	Each Additional Vending Machine	\$38		
645	Food Facility - Vend. Machine Vet Exempt Site Fee	\$0		
118	Each Additional Vending Machine	\$0		
646	Mobile Food Facility- One event fee**	\$159		✓
647	Mobile Food Facility- Seasonal mobile event**	\$396		✓
648	Food Facility - Temp. Food Booth High Risk (1 event) **	\$118		✓
649	Food Facility - Temp. Food Booth High Risk Seasonal **	\$310		✓
650	Food Facility - Temp. Food Booth Low Risk - 1 event **	\$55		
651	Food Facility - Temp Food Booth Low Risk Seasonal **	\$172		1
671	Cottage Food- Direct and/or Wholesale-permit	\$367		✓
672	Cottage Food Permit- Veteran Exemption	\$0		
677	Farm Stand	\$146		1
678	Food Facility - Certified Farmers Market	\$489		/
683	Food Establishment - Private School	\$569		✓
688	Food Establishment - Day Care	\$491		✓
691	Food Establishment - Seasonal	\$312		✓
692	Special Event Organizer- Non-Profit	\$0		
696	Food Facility - Special Event Organizer 2 - 5 booths **	\$262		✓
697	Food Facility - Special Event Organizer 6 - 10 booths **	\$393		✓
698	Food Facility - Special Event Organizer > 10 booths **	\$522		✓
699	Food Facility- Special Event organizer > 20 booths **	\$687		✓
101 102 104 105 112 113 116	Food Facility - Motorized Vehicle	\$199		✓
	Food Facility - Veterans Exempt Vehicle	\$0		
	Food Facility - Non Profit Vehicle	\$0		
103 109	Food Facility - Mobile Food Prep. Vehicle	\$242		
106 107 108 110	Food Facility - Non-motorized food cart	\$131		✓
	** These permits are temporary and expire at the end of the event			
Program	16 – CONSUMER PLAN CHCKING FEE/CONSTRUCTION	INSPECTIO	N	
111	Food Establishment < 300 sq ft	\$1,048		✓
112	Food Establishment 301-1,000 sq ft	\$1,524		✓
113	Food Establishment 1,001-3,000 sq ft	\$1,755		✓
114	Food Establishment 3,001-9,000 sq ft	\$2,073		✓
115	Food Establishment > 9,000 sq ft	\$2,906		✓
116	Remodel Plan Check	\$690		✓
	Minor Plan Checks (hourly rate)	\$166		✓

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
PROGRA	M 16R – COTTAGE FOOD REGISTRATION			
600	Cottage Food-Direct Sales Only-Registration	\$111		
605	Cottage Food-Direct Sales Only-Registration (Vet/Exempt)	\$0		
610	School Garden	\$0		
*The syste	.M 21 – HAZARDOUS MATERIALS / WASTE PROGRAM in is adjusted annually by the Secretary for Environmental Protection archarge assessment.		5404.5(b)(1) to
160	Unmanned Facility	\$512		/
161	1-4 Personnel	\$347		V
162	5-9 Personnel	\$570		V
163	10-19 Personnel	\$943		V
164	20-49 Personnel	\$1,379		V
165	50-99 Personnel	\$1,843		V
166	100-249 Personnel	\$2,580		V
167	> 250 Personnel	\$3,790		
168	> 10,000 gal & < 10 Personnel	\$1,855		V
169	Petroleum Refinery	\$36,828		V
197	City/County/School Facility	\$0		V
198	Injection Well Permit	\$1,211		V
222	Environmental Management Ag Hazmat Fee	\$20.00		
PROGRA	M 22 – EMERGENCY RESPONSE			
246	Emergency incident response (hourly rate)	\$170		√
The systen	M 23A – ABOVE GROUND TANKS n is adjusted annually by the Secretary for Environmental Protection rcharge assessment.	n under H&SC 25	6404.5(t	o)(1) to
110	10,000 to 100,000 gallons per facility	\$337		V
111	100,001 to 1,000,000 gallons per facility	\$505		/
112	1,000,001 to 10,000,000 gallons per facility	\$842		V
113	10,000,001 to 100,000,000 gallons per facility	\$1,178		V
114	> 100,000,001 gallons per facility	\$1,514		V
	City/County/School Facility Above Ground Storage Tank 10,000 - 100,000 gallons per facility	\$337		V
The system	M 23U – UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS* is adjusted annually by the Secretary for Environmental Protection rcharge assessment.	under H&SC 25	404.5(b)(1) to
310	Underground storage tanks facilities other than service stations			
Ī	Permit to store (+)	\$522		
	Each tank charged @	\$316		,
211		+	-	

310	Underground storage tanks facilities other than service stations			
	Permit to store (+)	\$522		\
	Each tank charged @	\$316		V
311	Underground storage tank service station facility			*
	Permit to store (+)	\$522		V
	Each tank charged @	\$316		√

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
326	County/City/School Tank Site	\$0		
	Each tank charged @	\$0		
305	Plan check/Construction Inspection			
	1-2 tanks per facility	\$1,279		V
	Each additional tank	\$179		V
322	Agricultural Tank	\$522		V
	Each tank charge @	\$315		V
360	Underground Storage Tanks at Federal Facilities	\$522		V
	Each tank charge @	\$315		V
370	Underground Storage Tanks at State Facilities	\$522		V
	Each tank charge @	\$315		V
382	Modification/Repair (Tank)			
	1-2 tanks per facility	\$989		V
	Each additional tank	\$179		V
380	Modification/Repair (Piping Only)	\$488		V
390	Removal of Tanks			
	1-2 tanks per facility	\$1,086		₹/
	Each additional tank	\$179		V
381	Permit to Remove & Install New Tanks			
-	1-2 tanks per facility	\$1,911		V
	Each additional tank	\$179		V
399	Temporary Closure Application	\$119		V
	Hazardous Waste / Hazardous Materials-Activity Not Already Covered (Hourly rate)	\$172		✓
PROGRA	M 24 – HOUSING AND INSTITUTIONS			
11		Ć166		
	Housing dwelling unit complaint investigation hourly rate Hotel/Motel/Bed and Breakfast	\$166		
130		\$270	-	· ·
DDOODA	-each additional unit	\$20		
	M 26 – LAND USE			
	Subdivisions - Up to four parcels	\$1,728		✓
611	- each additional parcel after 4	\$393		✓
	Subdivision - major map revision	\$969		✓
	Subdivision - minor map revision	\$483		✓
623	Lot line adjustment/Boundary line modification	\$484		✓
624	Building Envelope Modification	\$372		✓
664	Use permit (Planning Commission)	\$2,110		✓
667	Use permit - Agriculture	\$1,582		✓
680	Use Permit (Minor or Minor Revision)	\$753		✓
683	Use Permit (Minor or Minor Revision)- Agriculture	\$564		1
692	Marsh Development Permit (ZA)	\$282		✓
695	Marsh Development Permit (PC)	\$753		1
696	Marsh Development (PC) Revision	\$483		✓
	Hourly rate for Land-use review in excess of fee/hourly rate	\$166		✓

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
PROGRA	M 29 – HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITE MITIGATION – I	NON LOP		
	Initial Review Phase I/II (up to 8 hours)	\$1,384		
	Contaminated Site Investigation/Remedial Action (up to 16 hours)	\$2,768		1
	Hourly rate for review in excess of time covered by permit fee	\$172		1
PROGRA	M 36 – RECREATIONAL HEALTH FACILITIES	1 42,21		
605	Pool/Spa Municipal/School sites	\$0		
501	Pool/Spa Site Fee (non municipal/school)	\$204		1
601 602	Pool/Spa	\$299		· /
	Swimming Pool/Spa Plan Check	\$1,849		1
	Each Additional Pool/Spa Plan Check	\$506		1
	Swimming Pool/Spa Remodel (hourly rate)	\$166		1
PROGRA	M 42 – LIQUID WASTE	1 71001		
211	Septic Tank/Sewage Complaint Investigations (hourly rate)	\$166		/
212	Septic tank destruction	\$381		√
214	Septic tank-new installation	\$1,569		
Barrier 1992 50	-per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		1
215	VA/FHA/Loan application inspection	\$473		1
224	VA/FHA/Loan App Combined			
	Well/Septic + \$25.00 sample	\$655		✓
213	Alternative sewage disposal system	\$2,755		✓
	-per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
219	Septic tank-repair/maintenance	\$650		✓
	-per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
220	Septic Tank - tightline connection to existing system only	\$305		✓
201, 202, 203	Septic tank/chemical toilet/grease pumper truck	\$216		✓
255	Chemical toilet company <50 units	\$488		✓
256	Chemical toilet company >50 units	\$977		✓
	Site evaluation	¢640		_
	(soil profile/percolation test review per project per lot)	\$640		V
	per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
270	Preliminary site review (surface features only)	\$320		✓
	per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
	Building Permit Review	\$252		✓
	Building Permit Review – ground mount photovoltaic system only	\$124		V
481 482 483 484 485 486 487	Operational Permit	\$205		
488	Graywater dispersal system	\$305		√
	per hour charge for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
ROGRA	M 44 – SOLID WASTE	7.200		
	Garbage collection permit fee	\$300		

401 402 403 404 Refuse or tallow swill hauling vehicle	ee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
Class Facility \$9,952	403 404 423	Refuse or tallow swill hauling vehicle	\$202		/
A35 Drilling Mud Disposal Facility \$9,952	424	Solid Waste Facility – Notification Tier fee	\$2,704		✓
Solid Waste Disposal Facilities – per ton Local Enforcement Agency (LEA) fee \$1.03	434	Class Facility	\$9,952		1
(LEA) fee \$1.03 437 Animal Burial Site Solid Waste Facility \$1,836 442 Composting/Chipping and Grinding Facility (not operated w/ local landfill) \$2,704 479 Closed Solid Waste Facility \$2,524 445 Garbage transfer station \$7,573 461 Septage Disposal Site \$5,410 462 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration \$1,234 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration \$1,234 Biosolid Landspreading Notification fee \$166 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification \$15,302 NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied \$15 496 Closed Class I Facility \$1,594 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) \$166 427 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$166 428 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$245 429 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$240 420 PROGRAM 46 — SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 438 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 440 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 441 Well Construction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 442 Well Construction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 444 Well Construction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 459 Well Construction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 469 Well Construction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 469 Well Repair \$300 480 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300	435	Drilling Mud Disposal Facility	\$9,952		1
Composting/Chipping and Grinding Facility (not operated w/ local landfill) S2,704 479	436		\$1.03		
landfill) 479 Closed Solid Waste Facility 479 Closed Solid Waste Facility 479 Septage Disposal Site 461 Septage Disposal Site 462 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration 463 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration 51,234 Biosolid Site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not covered by registration or notification fee 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification 515,302 NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied 515 496 Closed Class I Facility 51,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) 5667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) 576 678 689 PROGRAM 46 – SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 680 State small water system 681 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) 684 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) 684 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) 685 Well Destruction Permit 686 Well Destruction Permit 687 Well Construction Permit 688 Well Construction Permit 689 Sping permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) 689 ROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES	437	Animal Burial Site Solid Waste Facility	\$1,836		1
445 Garbage transfer station \$7,573 461 Septage Disposal Site \$5,410 462 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration \$1,234 Biosolid site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not covered by registration or notification fee \$166 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification fee \$155 466 Closed Class I Facility \$1,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) \$667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) \$166 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$76 PROGRAM 46 — SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 660 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 668 Well Destruction Permit \$5552 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 668 Well Construction at the same time \$386 669 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300	442		\$2,704		✓
445 Garbage transfer station \$7,573 461 Septage Disposal Site \$5,410 462 Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration \$1,234 Biosolid site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not covered by registration or notification fee \$166 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification \$15,302 NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied \$15 496 Closed Class I Facility \$1,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) \$667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) \$166 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$76 PROGRAM 46 — SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 660 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 668 Mell Destruction Permit \$5552 669 Well Construction Permit \$7713 669 Well Construction Permit \$7713 669 Well Construction Permit \$7713 668 Well Construction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 688 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300	479	Closed Solid Waste Facility	\$2,524		✓
Septage Disposal Site \$5,410	445	Garbage transfer station			✓
Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration Biosolid site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not covered by registration or notification fee 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied 496 Closed Class I Facility 447 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) 448 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) 429 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) 420 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) 421 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) 422 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) 423 PROGRAM 46 – SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 446 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) 429 State small water system 429 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) 420 PROGRAM 46 – WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 420 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) 421 - each additional well after 2 422 \$186 Mell Destruction Permit 423 - each additional well 424 - each additional well 425 - each additional well 426 - each additional well 427 - each additional well 428 - each additional well 429 - each additional well 429 - each additional well 420 - each additional well 420 - each additional well 421 - each additional well 422 - each additional well 423 - each additional well 424 - each additional well 425 - each additional well 426 - each additional well 427 - each additional well 428 - each additional well 429 - each additional well 429 - each additional well 420 - each additional well 421 - each additional well 422 - each additional well 423 - each additional well 424 - each additional well 425 - each additional well 426 - each additional well 427 - each additional well 428 - each additional well 429 - each additional well 420 - each additional well 420 - each additional well 421 - each additional well 422 - ea	461	Septage Disposal Site			✓
Biosolid site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not covered by registration or notification fee 463 Biosolid Landspreading Notification \$15,302 NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied \$15 496 Closed Class I Facility \$1,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) \$667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) PROGRAM 46 — SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 666 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 688 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300	462	Biosolid Landspreading Site Registration			✓
NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied \$15 496 Closed Class Facility \$1,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) \$667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) \$166 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$76 660 State small water system \$438 660 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 678 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 689 Well Construction Permit \$713 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 669 Geach additional well 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 669 Geach additional well 669 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 678 OGRAM 48 — MISCELLANEOUS FEES		Biosolid site inspection (per hour) per site field + office time not			✓
NP44 Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied \$15	463	Biosolid Landspreading Notification	\$15,302		✓
Closed Class Facility \$1,594 446 Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class) \$667 447 Garbage Service Exemption initial review fee (incorporated area) \$166 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) \$76 PROGRAM 46 - SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 666 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 - WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 689 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES	NP44	Biosolids Research and Education Fee per acre land applied	i i		
Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III) \$667	496		\$1,594		✓
(incorporated area) 425 Garbage Service Exemption renewal review fee (incorporated area) PROGRAM 46 – SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 666 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 – WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 PROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES	446	Waste disposal plan check fee (Other than Class III)			✓
(incorporated area) \$76 PROGRAM 46 – SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 666 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 – WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$5186 691 Well Repair \$300 608 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300	447		\$166		✓
PROGRAM 46 – SMALL WATER SYSTEMS 660 State small water system \$438 666 Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 681 Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 – WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES		3	\$76		
State small water system \$438					
Private well water sampling (Plus \$25 each add'l sample) \$290 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) \$552 -each additional well after 2 \$186 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 Well Repair \$300 PROGRAM 48 — MISCELLANEOUS FEES			\$438		/
Private well general inspection w/sample (R/E Transaction) \$440 PROGRAM 46 — WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) -each additional well after 2 \$186 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 Well Repair \$300 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 — MISCELLANEOUS FEES					/
PROGRAM 46 – WATER WELL, MONITORING WELL, GEOTECHNICAL BORING FE 644 Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) -each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES	000,000 0				✓
Monitoring or Cathodic protection well (construction or destruction permit) -each additional well after 2 \$186 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 Well Repair \$300 ROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES				NG FEI	ES
-each additional well after 2 \$186 688 Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 669 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES		Monitoring or Cathodic protection well			✓
Well Destruction Permit \$552 -water supply well: each additional well \$186 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 Well Repair \$300 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES		-each additional well after 2	\$186		/
-water supply well: each additional well \$186 Well Construction Permit \$713 - each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 Well Repair \$300 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES	688	Well Destruction Permit			✓
Well Construction Permit - each additional well - destruction at the same time S186 Well Repair S300 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) PROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES	Ī	-water supply well: each additional well			√
- each additional well \$552 - destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES	669				✓
- destruction at the same time \$186 691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 - MISCELLANEOUS FEES		- each additional well			✓
691 Well Repair \$300 668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 PROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES		- destruction at the same time			✓
668 Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum) \$300 ROGRAM 48 — MISCELLANEOUS FEES	691	Well Repair			√
ROGRAM 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES	668	Boring permit (Per project site, 5 borings maximum)			✓
	ROGRAN	1 48 – MISCELLANEOUS FEES			
Business License Review \$91	4891	Business License Review	\$91		✓

Fee Code	Category	Fee Effective July 1, 2022	New Fee	Revised Fee
	- Business License Review- veteran exempt	\$0		
4892	Hourly rate- Environmental Health activity not otherwise specified	\$166		✓
6	Reinspection Fee	\$300		1
PROGRA	M 48G – CONFINED ANIMAL FACILITY OPERATION (CA	AFO)		
	Construction Permit - Initial Review (Review construction plans, comprehensive nutrient management plans and construction oversight - does not include well construction or inspection)	\$6,006		✓
	- Each additional hour for time not covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
	Plan Check Fee Confined Animal Facility Operation Expansion (Review construction plans, comprehensive nutrient management plans and construction oversight - does not include well construction or inspection)	\$1,503		1
	- Each additional hour for time not covered by plan check fee	\$166		1
400	Operational Permit (Review of sampling analysis data and records, site inspections)	\$4,032		✓
	- Each additional hour for time covered by permit fee	\$166		✓
	Per hour charge for staff time for activity not otherwise specified (Response to complaints, review of site specific data)	\$166		✓
PROGRA	M 49 – BODY ART	1		-
910	Permanent Body Art Facility-Practice Site	\$229		✓
912	Permanent Body Art Facility - Mobile Practice Site	\$229		✓
913	Temporary Body Art Facility	\$166		✓
914	Temporary Body Art Event Sponsor	\$229		✓
915	Body Art Practitioner Registration	\$114		✓
918	Piercing Facility Registration	\$83		✓
	Plan Review- Permanent Body Art Facility Practice Site	\$383		✓
917	Plan Review- Permanent Body Art Facility Mobile Practice Site	\$229		✓
The system	M 50 – EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (RMP's)* in is adjusted annually by the Secretary for Environmental Protection unricharge assessment.	ınder H&SC 25	404.5(b	o)(1) to
	Unmanned Facility	\$872		V
	Federal Facility	\$872		<u> </u>
	UGT Facility/RMPP Discl	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP 10-19 Employees	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP 20-49 Employees	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP 50-99 Employees	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP 100-249 Employees	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP > 250 Employees	\$872		<u> </u>
	RMP < 10 employees School/County/City Facility	\$872		V
	Program 4 – Refinery	\$0 \$76,130		

Solano County Environmental Health Fee Schedule FY2022-2023 Page 8 of 8	
All delinquent fees are subject to an additional penalty of	of double the fee amount.